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STAGEELAPSED TURN

Checkpoint 1: Louisville R Owl Canyon Rd. (E)

Dillon Rd. and McCaslin Blvd 6.1 169.8 R Rd. 7 (S)

Sign-in 03:00 - 03:45    DEPARTURE 04:00 3.5 173.3 L Cleveland St. / Hwy. 1 (E) in Wellington - stores

.2 .2 R Dillon Rd. (E) .3 173.6 R I-25 Frontage Rd. (S)

.1 .3 L McCaslin Blvd. (N) 7.2 180.8 L Rd. 48 (E) - becomes Rd. 84

.8 1.1 R Via Appia (NE) 4.3 185.1 R Rd. 15 (S)

1.8 2.9 R S. Boulder Rd. (E) 1.0 186.1 L Hwy. 14 (E)

.8 3.7 L Hwy. 42 / Courtesy Rd. (N) - becomes 95th St. 4.0 190.1 R Rd. 23 (S)

8.0 11.7 L Niwot Rd. (W) 4.0 194.1 R 4th Ave. / Rd. 74 (W)

2.7 14.4 R 73rd St. (N) - pass through Hygiene, cross Hwy. 66 .3 194.4 R Checkpoint 7: Severance

9.3 23.7 R Woodland Rd. Store on SW Corner, 4th Ave. & Mahogany

1.0 24.7 L 83rd St. (N) - becomes Rd. 23E in Larimer County Checkpoint open 13:23 to 00:48 +1 day

5.5 30.2 L Rd. 8 (W) - becomes Rd. 23E (N) L continue on Rd. 74 (W)

2.1 32.3 L Rd. 12 (W) 2.7 197.1 L Hwy. 257 (S)

1.7 34.0 R Rd. 29 (N) 3.0 200.1 - cross Hwy. 392  - in Windsor  - becomes 7th St.- stores

5.3 39.3 R US-34 (E) CAUTION: 3x angled RR crossings on Rd. 17

.8 40.1 L Rd. 27 (N) 9.3 209.4 R Rd. 50 (W)

1.1 41.2 R Glade Rd. / Rd. 24H (E) 1.0 210.4 L Rd. 15 (S) - becomes Telep

.7 41.9 L Glade Rd. / Rd. 25 (N) .9 211.3 R Hwy. 60 / 1st St. (W) - in Johnstown - store

4.0 45.9 R Rd. 38E (N) 1.0 212.3 L Colorado / Rd. 13  (S)

7.2 53.1 L Centennial Ridge Rd. / Rd. 23 (N) - Over dam. 12.1 224.4 R Firestone Blvd. / Rd. 24 (W) - stores

1.6 54.7 R at Rd. 42C / Dixon Canyon Rd. (SE) 1.0 225.4 L Birch St. / Rd. 11 (S)

1.0 55.7 L Overland Trail (N) 2.0 227.4 R Rd. 20 (W)

5.2 60.9 L Rd. 54G / Old US-287 (W) 2.0 229.4 L Rd. 7 (S)

1.0 61.9 Checkpoint 2: LaPorte 6.1 235.5 R Erie Parkway / Rd. 8 (W) - becomes Isabelle

Rd. 54G - Vern's 7.2 242.7 L Rd. 95 (S)

Checkpoint open 06:55 - 10:36 3.6 246.3 R South Boulder Rd. (W) - in Louisville - stores

61.9 west on Rd. 54G .9 247.2 L Via Appia (S)

1.5 63.4 L US-287 / Hwy. 14 (NW) 1.8 249.0 L McCaslin Blvd. (S)

1.4 64.8 L Hwy. 14 (W) - Poudre Canyon - store (Ted's Place) .8 249.8 R Dillon Rd. (W)

31.2 96.0 Checkpoint 3: Rustic .1 249.9 R Checkpoint 8: Louisville

Glen Echo Store Dillon at McCaslin - Any establishment.

Checkpoint open 08:32 - 14:16 Checkpoint open 16:08  to  07:00 (+ 1 day)

31.2 127.2 L US-287 (N)

11.0 138.2 Checkpoint 5: Livermore

Store / Restaurant - The Forks

Checkpoint open 10:34 - 18:48

R Return on US-287 (S)

CAUTION: Watch for sand on shoulder

11.0 149.2 R Rd. 54G / Old US-287 (SE)  - stores in LaPorte

5.5 154.7 L Taft Hill Rd. / Rd. 19 (N)

9.0 163.7 Checkpoint 6: Owl Canyon Rd. - Info

Rd. 19 and Rd. 70

Checkpoint open 11:51 - 21:32
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Checkpoint 8: Louisville

0.2 .2 250.1 R Dillon Rd. (E)

0.3 .1 250.2 L McCaslin Blvd. (N) 

1.2 .9 251.1 R Via Appia (NE)

3.0 1.8 252.9 R S. Boulder Rd. (E)

3.8 .8 253.7 L Hwy. 42 (N) (96th St.) in Louisville  -- becomes 95th St.

10.8 7.0 260.7 R Hwy. 52 (E)

18.6 7.8 268.5 L West I-25 Frontage Rd (N) -- opposite truck stop on south side of Hwy. 52.

21.6 3.0 271.5 R Rd. 20 (E) (under I-25)

22.6 1.0 272.5 L Rd. 11 (N) - Silver Birch Blvd. (becomes Birch St.)

24.6 2.0 274.5 R Rd. 24 (E) - Firestone Blvd.

25.7 1.1 275.6 L Rd. 13 (N) - Colorado Blvd. - stores

32.7 7.0 282.6 R Rd. 38 (E)

35.7 3.0 285.6 L Rd. 19 (N)

40.7 5.0 290.6 R Hwy. 60 (E)

42.2 1.5 292.1 - Milliken - store

44.5 2.3 294.4 - Rd. 396 (NE) - "Two Rivers Pkwy." - where Hwy. 60 turns south

45.2 .7 295.1 BL Rd. 27½  (N) - continuation of Two Rivers Pkwy.

46.2 1.0 296.1 R Rd. 378 (E) - becomes 54th Street Rd.

47.3 1.1 297.2 L 65th Ave. (N)

48.0 .7 297.9 R 49th St. (E)

50.6 2.6 300.5 L 35th Ave. (N)

51.6 1.0 301.5 R 37th St. (E)

53.9 2.3 303.8 - cross US-85 - continue on 37th St. (Rd. 54)

54.9 1.0 304.8 - Cross S. Platte River

58.9 4.0 308.8 - cross Rd. 49 (Kersey Rd.)

59.1 .2 309.0  L Veer L onto Rd. 54¼ (E)

61.0 1.9 310.9  L Rd 53 (N) (1st Street) in Kersey

61.5 .5 311.4 Checkpoint 9: Store at Jct. US-34 in Kersey on left

Checkpoint open 19:30  to  13:24 + 1 day

- Rd 53 (S) (1st Street) 

72.6 11.1 322.5 R Rd 34 (W)

74.6 2.0 324.5 L Rd 49 (S) - Kersey Rd.

83.7 9.1 333.6 R I-76 Frontage Rd. (Old US-6) - after crossing under I-76

86.6 2.9 336.5 R Hwy. 52 (W) - Main St. in Hudson

L CHECKPOINT 10: Barn Store in Hudson

Open 20:50  to  16:04 + 1 day

continue on Hwy. 52 (W)

86.9 .3 336.8 L I-76 Frontage Rd. (SW) - after crossing over I-76 - rough road!

89.3 2.4 339.2 R Rd 8 (W)

97.6 8.3 347.5 L Rd 27 (S) - "Bus. US-85" - Watch for traffic.

98.6 1.0 348.5 R Rd 6 / Crown Prince Rd. (W)

98.9 .3 348.8 - cross US-85

107.5 8.6 357.4 cross under I-25

108.5 1.0 358.4 R Rd 7 (N)

109.5 1.0 359.4 L Rd 8 (W) - "Erie Parkway"

111.9 2.4 361.8 L Erie Parkway bears left

112.7 .8 362.6 - cross Rd. 1 - East County Line Rd. - Store a mile north.

115.2 2.5 365.1 - cross US-287 - becomes Isabelle Rd.

116.7 1.5 366.6 L 95th St. (S)

120.2 3.5 370.1 R S. Boulder Rd. (W) in Louisville

121.0 .8 370.9 L Via Appia (SW)

122.8 1.8 372.7 L McCaslin Blvd. (N)

123.7 .9 373.6 R Dillon Rd. (W)

123.9 .2 373.8 L Checkpoint 11: LOUISVILLE - Park-and-Ride on North side of US-36

Checkpoint open  22:48  to  20:00 + 1 day
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